## **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

## Ranked List for the post of WOMEN POLICE CONSTSBLE (ARMED POLICE BATTALION) (NCA -VISWAKARMA) (Kasaragod) on `22200-48000/- in POLICE DEPARTMENT (KAP IV BATTALION) KASARAGOD

No. 450/2020/DOB

Cat. No. 634/2017

WOMEN POLICE CONSTSBLE The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of (ARMED POLICE **BATTALION**) (NCA -VISWAKARMA) 22200-48000/on in POLICE DEPARTMENT (KAP IV BATTALION) KASARAGOD, found suitable by the Commission based on the Objective type OMR Test held on 10-11-2018 and Physical Efficiency Test held on 26-11-2019 arranged in the order of merit, for recruitment against NCA vacancies for VISWAKARMA community. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 17/12/2020 and and shall remain in force until the commencement of training of candidates advised against all the NCA turns identified for the above community during the currency of the Ranked List published for the post on 07-06-2016 as per category Number 198/2015 for KAP IV Battalion.

Rank	Reg No	Name	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	287064	DRISYA DAS P				08/04/1992	V-THATTAN	
2	295274	ANCHU M S				02/11/1995	V-Viswakarma	
3	303428	SREENA K				21/03/1992	V-THATTAN	
4	194212	SAVITHA G				27/11/1993	V-VISWAKARMA	
5	283324	ANJANA B G				05/11/1996	V-KOLLAN	
6	299457	ROSHIMA K				26/02/1991	V-VISWAKARMA	
7	298771	ANISHA V V				16/06/1994	V-ASARI	
8	279913	ASWATHI K				01/04/1995	V-KAMMALA	
9	157467	ANJU M				21/01/1994	V-VISWAKARMA	
10	110441	ATHIRA S S				20/05/1989	V-VISWAKARMA	
11	309768	SOUMYA P P				20/04/1988	V-ASARI	
12	299332	ARCHANA MOHANAN				19/11/1993	V-Viswakarma	
13	303127	SHABINA BALU N K				19/06/1995	V-KAMMALA	

No. 450/2020/DOB		2 CONSTSBLE (ARMED POLICE BATTALION) (NCA -VISWAKARMA) POLICE DEPARTMENT (KAP IV BATTALION) KASARAGOD						
Rank Reg No Name V - Viswakarma	Test	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks		

EX - Ex-Servicemen, SP - Sports

(By Order of the Commission)

PRAMOD V V DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,KASARAGOD

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.